
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Invitation for tenders 
 

 

 

 

 

 

51th. Hungarian National Gliding Championship 

1st. Zselic Cup Gliding Competition 

 

 

 

 
Kaposújlak, 22. July - 06. August 2006 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Name and date of the competition:  51th. Hungarian National Gliding Championship 

1st. Zselic Cup Gliding Competition 

 

     22. July - 06. August 2006 

 

Locality of of the competition:  Kaposújlak Aerodrome /LHKV/  

     Coordinates: 46 ° 23,20’N  017 ° 43,58’E  WGS84 

     Elevation: 156m/ 512 ft AMSL 

Goals of the competition: to develop the technical improvement of the sport, and the 

tactical skill of the pilots 

 to select the champions of the competition 

to strenghten the friendship and cooperation among the glider 

pilots of the coutries and clubs  

to popularize the gliding 

 

The organizer of the competition:   Aeroclub Kaposújlak 

The chief organizer of the competition:  Péter Kovács ( +36 20-448-2241) 

The officials of the competition:   Head of the competition: Dr. Dezső Hegedűs 

            Deputy head of the competition: Péter Kovács 

          Head of the sport committee: Dr. Dezső Hegedűs 

 

Schedule of the competition:  

   The deadline of the preentry:30. April 2006 

   The deadline of the final entry: 15.June 2006 

   Practice: 15.-22.July 2006 

   Registration: 22.July 2006( till Saturday 20.00) 

   The first official briefing: 22.July 2006(Saturday 20.00h) 

   Opening ceremony: 23.July 2006(Sunday 09.00h) 

   Competition: 23. July- 05.August 2006 

   Farewell party: 05. August 2006(Saturday 20.00h) 

   Closing and prizegiving ceremony: 06. August 2006( Sunday 10.00h) 

 

The categories of the competition 

Open class                       types, wich can be entered 

  Nimbus 3, Nimbus 4; ASW 22; ASH 25; Jantar 2B, LAK 
12; 

18m class     types, wich can be entered 
  Ventus2/18; Ventus 17,6 és Ventus 16,6; DG 800/18; 

DG 600/18; DG 600/17;  
LS 6/17,5; LAK 17/18; LAK 19/18; LS 8/18; 

 

15m class     types, wich can be entered 
   Ventus 2; Ventus 1; 

ASW 27; ASW 20; LAK 17; LS 6; DG 800; DG 600; 

 

Standard class     every standard class aircraft 

 

 



FAI Club class        types, wich can be entered 
 

PIK 20 D/E (106);  
Cirrus 18,34m, Pegase, DG 300 fix futó (mind 104); 
DG 100, Std.Jantar, ASW 19, Std.Astir, SZD 59,  
 Cirrus 16m, Libelle 17, (valamennyi 100);  
ASW 15, Std.Cirrus, Std.Libelle, Cobra 15, ASW 19Club, 
 DG 100 Club (valamennyi 98). 

 

 

 

Stortage of the aircraft 

 

During the competition the storage of the aircraft is possible outside on the marked 

places. We provide the necesseary conditions for waterfilling. 

In special cases it is possible to store aircraft in the hangar. In case of demand it have 

to be checked with Mr. Péter Kovács on the e-mail address. roggerin@tvn.hu. 

Car parks are beside the camping and in the parking places of the accommodations. 

 

The compulsory equipment of the competitors and their planes 

 

The competitors have to take care of the following equipment: 

   

  Regular start signal on the bottom of the right wing and on the tail 

  Valid certificate of airworthiness and the other documents of the glider 

  Operational radio equipment 

  Parachute with valid licence 

  Valid compulsory insurance 

  Trailer and tug car for the gliders  

  FAI logger(primary data recorder) 

  Personel documents and valid pilot licence 

  National Sport Assocation Certificate and FAI licence 

  Actual ICAO flying chart 

  Equipment for securing the plane 

Tow planes have to provide a towline, wich meet the requirements of the CAA of 

Hungary 

The captain of the team (or the member of the team, who stay on the aerodrome) have 

to have an operative mobile phone. 

 

The repairing of the damaged aircraft and the equipment. 

 

During the competition the Aircraft Repairing Workroom is available for the damaged 

planes, radio and other equipment. 

 

 

The deadline of the entry, entry fee 

 

 The deadline of the preentry: 30. April 2006 

 The deadline of the final entry: 10. June 2006 

 The entry fee: 36000 HUF (+VAT) 



The entry fee have to be payed latest till the daedline of the entry. Entry after the 

daedline is accepted in justified cases only and for this have to be payed +5000 HUF. 

The entry fee have to be payed on the account of the Aeroclub Kaposújlak,  

Nr. 67100145-10003138-00000000 

To enter is possible on the enclosed Entry Form. 

The final entry form is valid only, if it will be signed and stamped by the head of the 

club and faxed posted or personally brought to this addresses: 

     Address:Aeroclub Kaposújlak 

      7400 Kaposvár 

      pf.5 

      Hungary 

      Fax: +36 82 511-039 

     E-mail: roggerin@tvn.hu 

Towing, towing fee 

 

The number of the tow planes depends on the number of the entries. 

The towing fee to 600 m: 7500 HUF/take off (+VAT) 

To tow back from terrain is possible and the prices of that is depends on the agreement 

between the competitor and the pilot of the tow planes. 

 

 The cost of the accommodation and board 

 

The camping with current and warm water in a tent or caravan is free for the 

competitor, one of his/her assistant and his/her relatives under the age of 14 during the 

competition. 

 The cost of the camping for the other persons : 500 HUF/person/day 

 The cost of the rooms( max. 52 persons, 26 rooms with 2-4-6 beds): 

 2 bed rooms: 3000 HUF/room/day 

 4-6 bed rooms:1250 HUF/persons/day 

 

The rooms have to be booked previously by Mr. Péter Kovács ( E-mail: 

roggerin@tvn.hu, Fax: +36 82 511-039) 

Boarding is possible in the aerodrome’s restaurante. These are available for the 

competitors with cold and warm foods on the menu during the whole day.  

A la carte menu for lunch and dinner is available as well depends on the demands. The 

price of that menu will be around 600-900 HUF/oppertunity. 

 

 

People who would like to have a la carte manu from the first day of the competition 

please order this by the organizers on the entry form or send an e-mail to the address: 

roggerin@tvn.hu  

 

The assassment of the performances, protest 

 

 The assassment of the performances in the compatition is accordance with the 

Gliding Competition Rules valid for 2006 

 After the assessment of the performances and the unofficial results the 

competitors are able to lodge a protest. It can be only individual protest. The fee of the 

protest is 10000 HUF. 

  



 

The remuneration of the results 

 

 At the end of the competition every participant recieve a certificate of merit 

and the competitors placed from the first to the sixth places in the categories will 

recieve a degree. 

 The day’s winners and according to the overall results the competitors placed 

from the first to the third places will be awarded, and if the conditions are given the 

best junior and female competitors as well. 

 The organizers will offer some special prizes to appriciate some prominent 

activities. After the entries and before the competition will be decided what kind of 

activities will be awarded. 

 

 


